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Fdo: Joaquim Marçal

Total set medium speed Riders: 18,302 Km/h Riders: 14 Qualified: 9   (64,29 %) 18,302 Km\hNot Qualified: 5   (35,71 %)

XXI RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)

18/01/2020(Santa Eulalia)
CEI * (100,000 Kms)

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Asociação Humanitaria

Pres. Ground Jury : Joaquim Marçal 4* (POR)  FEI Tech. Delega.: Jose Miguel Mexia 4* (POR)  

FEI Pres.Vet.Comm : Antonio Coimbra 4* (POR)   FEI Vet. Delega.: Antonio Farrim 4* (POR)  

Minimum Speed: 12,000 Start Time: 09:00:00

Rank.  Num            Rider                                      Horse                                Time (Ph)       T.Recovery    Speed Goal     Speed 

1 111 Rui Lanternas Siena IL3 94:85:40
(3)

10:60:00 294,02 970,02

2 501 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 60:60:50
(3)

14:60:00 930,02 106,91

3 101 Elisabeth Hardy Djihad 00:80:50
(3)

42:50:00 828,91 184,91

4 901 André Emanuel Grilo Nina 40:42:50
(3)

73:50:00 148,81 515,81

5 701 Ana Margarida Candido Cost Calimero De Crouz 12:92:50
(3)

23:40:00 274,81 812,81

6 211 Leonor Moreira Indico Rio Frio 22:92:50
(3)

42:40:00 364,81 712,81

7 301 Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 23:43:50
(3)

40:40:00 651,81 539,71

8 601 Jose Maria Caeiro Iris Do Inquisidor 10:74:50
(3)

15:10:00 383,71 092,71

9 201 Joel Marescassier Brune Du Moulinal 00:03:60
(3)

50:30:00 705,51 583,51

GA 411 Juan Cruz Ferreira Abudabi 00:74:50
(3)

85:20:00 044,71

FTC+ME 511 João Maria Moura Gourmet 01:75:30
(2)

35:30:00 160,02

GA 401 Ana Maria Barradas Eleita 70:32:40
(2)

92:30:00 520,81

SI+ME+TR011 Jaime Magarreiro Espartaco Da Tapada 00:44:40
(2)

94:80:00 700,71

WD 801 João Afonso Comenda Indio Dos Hospitais



Date: 18/01/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,302Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:40:00
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 9   (64,29 %) 18,302 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (35,71 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

XXI RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)                         
CEI * / 100,000 Km

101 Elisabeth Hardy
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10047285

Djihad
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106SY24

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,93 000,93 000,22

Hour of Start 00:00:90 64:14:11 04:12:41

Hour of Arrival 02:85:01 24:93:31 00:82:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 64:10:11 04:14:31 84:23:51

Time Used 64:10:20 45:95:10 02:60:10

Time Used T. 64:10:2 04:10:4 00:80:5

Recovery 62:30:00 85:10:00  8 4 : 4 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 62:30:00 42:50:00

Pulsations: 64 / 64 64 / 56 56 / 52

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 577,91 248,91 998,91

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 577,91 808,91 828,91

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 712,91 663,91 184,91

Clas. Gral. 6 4 3

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 111 Rui Lanternas Siena IL3 94:85:40  (3) 294,02 970,02 10:60:00 11:90:00
2 501 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 60:60:50  (3) 930,02 106,91 14:60:00 45:10:00
3 101 Elisabeth Hardy Djihad 00:80:50  (3) 828,91 184,91 42:50:00
4 901 André Emanuel Grilo Nina 40:42:50  (3) 148,81 515,81 73:50:00 40:61:00
5 701 Ana Margarida Candido Calimero De Cro 12:92:50  (3) 274,81 812,81 23:40:00 12:12:00
6 211 Leonor Moreira Indico Rio Frio 22:92:50  (3) 364,81 712,81 42:40:00 22:12:00
7 301 Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 23:43:50  (3) 651,81 539,71 40:40:00 23:62:00
8 601 Jose Maria Caeiro Iris Do Inquisi 10:74:50  (3) 383,71 092,71 15:10:00 10:93:00
9 201 Joel Marescassier Brune Du Moulin 00:03:60  (3) 705,51 583,51 50:30:00 00:22:10

GA 411 Juan Cruz Ferreira Abudabi 00:74:50  (3) 192,71 85:20:00
FTC+ME511 João Maria Moura Gourmet 01:75:30  (2) 337,91 35:30:00
GA 401 Ana Maria Barradas Eleita 70:32:40  (2) 787,71 92:30:00
SI+ME+TR011 Jaime Magarreiro Espartaco Da Ta 00:44:40  (2) 974,61 94:80:00
WD 801 João Afonso Comenda Indio Dos Hospi



Date: 18/01/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,302Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:40:00
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 9   (64,29 %) 18,302 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (35,71 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

XXI RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)                         
CEI * / 100,000 Km

102 Joel Marescassier
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10014399

Brune Du Moulinal
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106EA08

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,93 000,93 000,22

Hour of Start 00:00:90 30:50:21 15:62:51

Hour of Arrival 91:32:11 03:54:41 00:05:61

Hour of Vet-Gate. 30:52:11 15:64:41 11:45:61

Time Used 30:52:20 84:14:20 90:32:10

Time Used T. 30:52:2 15:60:5 00:03:6

Recovery 44:10:00 12:10:00  1 1 : 4 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 44:10:00 50:30:00

Pulsations: 56 / 56 56 / 60 60 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 723,61 485,41 578,51

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 723,61 704,51 705,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 231,61 252,51 583,51

Clas. Gral. 31 11 9

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 111 Rui Lanternas Siena IL3 94:85:40  (3) 294,02 970,02 10:60:00 11:13:10
2 501 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 60:60:50  (3) 930,02 106,91 14:60:00 45:32:10
3 101 Elisabeth Hardy Djihad 00:80:50  (3) 828,91 184,91 42:50:00 00:22:10
4 901 André Emanuel Grilo Nina 40:42:50  (3) 148,81 515,81 73:50:00 65:50:10
5 701 Ana Margarida Candido Calimero De Cro 12:92:50  (3) 274,81 812,81 23:40:00 93:00:10
6 211 Leonor Moreira Indico Rio Frio 22:92:50  (3) 364,81 712,81 42:40:00 83:00:10
7 301 Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 23:43:50  (3) 651,81 539,71 40:40:00 82:55:00
8 601 Jose Maria Caeiro Iris Do Inquisi 10:74:50  (3) 383,71 092,71 15:10:00 95:24:00
9 201 Joel Marescassier Brune Du Moulin 00:03:60  (3) 705,51 583,51 50:30:00

GA 411 Juan Cruz Ferreira Abudabi 00:74:50  (3) 192,71 85:20:00
FTC+ME511 João Maria Moura Gourmet 01:75:30  (2) 337,91 35:30:00
GA 401 Ana Maria Barradas Eleita 70:32:40  (2) 787,71 92:30:00
SI+ME+TR011 Jaime Magarreiro Espartaco Da Ta 00:44:40  (2) 974,61 94:80:00
WD 801 João Afonso Comenda Indio Dos Hospi



Date: 18/01/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,302Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:40:00
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 9   (64,29 %) 18,302 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (35,71 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

XXI RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)                         
CEI * / 100,000 Km

103 Ana Barbas
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10013970

Gitana Vb
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105IX70

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,93 000,93 000,22

Hour of Start 00:00:90 71:25:11 85:24:41

Hour of Arrival 20:01:11 90:10:41 23:45:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 71:21:11 85:20:41 10:95:51

Time Used 71:21:20 14:01:20 43:11:10

Time Used T. 71:21:2 85:22:4 23:43:5

Recovery 51:20:00 94:10:00  9 2 : 4 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 51:20:00 40:40:00

Pulsations: 52 / 48 60 / 56 60 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 599,71 851,81 444,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 599,71 670,81 651,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 986,71 797,71 539,71

Clas. Gral. 01 8 7

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 111 Rui Lanternas Siena IL3 94:85:40  (3) 294,02 970,02 10:60:00 34:53:00
2 501 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 60:60:50  (3) 930,02 106,91 14:60:00 62:82:00
3 101 Elisabeth Hardy Djihad 00:80:50  (3) 828,91 184,91 42:50:00 23:62:00
4 901 André Emanuel Grilo Nina 40:42:50  (3) 148,81 515,81 73:50:00 82:01:00
5 701 Ana Margarida Candido Calimero De Cro 12:92:50  (3) 274,81 812,81 23:40:00 11:50:00
6 211 Leonor Moreira Indico Rio Frio 22:92:50  (3) 364,81 712,81 42:40:00 01:50:00
7 301 Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 23:43:50  (3) 651,81 539,71 40:40:00
8 601 Jose Maria Caeiro Iris Do Inquisi 10:74:50  (3) 383,71 092,71 15:10:00 92:21:00
9 201 Joel Marescassier Brune Du Moulin 00:03:60  (3) 705,51 583,51 50:30:00 82:55:00

GA 411 Juan Cruz Ferreira Abudabi 00:74:50  (3) 192,71 85:20:00
FTC+ME511 João Maria Moura Gourmet 01:75:30  (2) 337,91 35:30:00
GA 401 Ana Maria Barradas Eleita 70:32:40  (2) 787,71 92:30:00
SI+ME+TR011 Jaime Magarreiro Espartaco Da Ta 00:44:40  (2) 974,61 94:80:00
WD 801 João Afonso Comenda Indio Dos Hospi



Date: 18/01/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,302Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:40:00
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 9   (64,29 %) 18,302 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (35,71 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

XXI RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)                         
CEI * / 100,000 Km

104 Ana Maria Barradas
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10018085

Code El. (GA) Eleita
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104ZB28

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,93 000,93 000,22

Hour of Start 00:00:90 44:15:11

Hour of Arrival 01:01:11 21:10:41         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 44:11:11 70:30:41

Time Used 44:11:20 32:11:20

Time Used T. 44:11:2 70:32:4

Recovery 43:10:00 55:10:00

Cum. Recovery 43:10:00 92:30:00

Pulsations: 52 / 52 64 / 60   

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 779,71 470,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 779,71 520,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 367,71 787,71

Clas. Gral. 9

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 111 Rui Lanternas Siena IL3 94:85:40  (3) 294,02 970,02 10:60:00
2 501 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 60:60:50  (3) 930,02 106,91 14:60:00
3 101 Elisabeth Hardy Djihad 00:80:50  (3) 828,91 184,91 42:50:00
4 901 André Emanuel Grilo Nina 40:42:50  (3) 148,81 515,81 73:50:00
5 701 Ana Margarida Candido Calimero De Cro 12:92:50  (3) 274,81 812,81 23:40:00
6 211 Leonor Moreira Indico Rio Frio 22:92:50  (3) 364,81 712,81 42:40:00
7 301 Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 23:43:50  (3) 651,81 539,71 40:40:00
8 601 Jose Maria Caeiro Iris Do Inquisi 10:74:50  (3) 383,71 092,71 15:10:00
9 201 Joel Marescassier Brune Du Moulin 00:03:60  (3) 705,51 583,51 50:30:00

GA 411 Juan Cruz Ferreira Abudabi 00:74:50  (3) 192,71 85:20:00
FTC+ME511 João Maria Moura Gourmet 01:75:30  (2) 337,91 35:30:00
GA 401 Ana Maria Barradas Eleita 70:32:40  (2) 787,71 92:30:00
SI+ME+TR011 Jaime Magarreiro Espartaco Da Ta 00:44:40  (2) 974,61 94:80:00
WD 801 João Afonso Comenda Indio Dos Hospi



Date: 18/01/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,302Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:40:00
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 9   (64,29 %) 18,302 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (35,71 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

XXI RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)                         
CEI * / 100,000 Km

105 Luis Miguel Barradas
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10115007

Fado S. Pedro
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105EZ75

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,93 000,93 000,22

Hour of Start 00:00:90 44:93:11 15:91:41

Hour of Arrival 65:75:01 85:43:31 60:62:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 44:95:01 15:93:31 21:13:51

Time Used 44:95:10 70:00:20 51:60:10

Time Used T. 44:95:1 15:95:3 60:60:5

Recovery 84:10:00 35:40:00  6 0 : 5 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 84:10:00 14:60:00

Pulsations: 64 / 60 60 / 60 60 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 248,91 703,02 529,91

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 248,91 170,02 930,02

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 345,91 215,91 106,91

Clas. Gral. 1 3 2

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 111 Rui Lanternas Siena IL3 94:85:40  (3) 294,02 970,02 10:60:00 71:70:00
2 501 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 60:60:50  (3) 930,02 106,91 14:60:00
3 101 Elisabeth Hardy Djihad 00:80:50  (3) 828,91 184,91 42:50:00 45:10:00
4 901 André Emanuel Grilo Nina 40:42:50  (3) 148,81 515,81 73:50:00 85:71:00
5 701 Ana Margarida Candido Calimero De Cro 12:92:50  (3) 274,81 812,81 23:40:00 51:32:00
6 211 Leonor Moreira Indico Rio Frio 22:92:50  (3) 364,81 712,81 42:40:00 61:32:00
7 301 Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 23:43:50  (3) 651,81 539,71 40:40:00 62:82:00
8 601 Jose Maria Caeiro Iris Do Inquisi 10:74:50  (3) 383,71 092,71 15:10:00 55:04:00
9 201 Joel Marescassier Brune Du Moulin 00:03:60  (3) 705,51 583,51 50:30:00 45:32:10

GA 411 Juan Cruz Ferreira Abudabi 00:74:50  (3) 192,71 85:20:00
FTC+ME511 João Maria Moura Gourmet 01:75:30  (2) 337,91 35:30:00
GA 401 Ana Maria Barradas Eleita 70:32:40  (2) 787,71 92:30:00
SI+ME+TR011 Jaime Magarreiro Espartaco Da Ta 00:44:40  (2) 974,61 94:80:00
WD 801 João Afonso Comenda Indio Dos Hospi



Date: 18/01/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,302Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:40:00
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 9   (64,29 %) 18,302 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (35,71 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

XXI RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)                         
CEI * / 100,000 Km

106 Jose Maria Caeiro
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10164809

Iris Do Inquisidor
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106TD49

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,93 000,93 000,22

Hour of Start 00:00:90 01:45:11 85:25:41

Hour of Arrival 51:31:11 20:21:41 10:70:61

Hour of Vet-Gate. 01:41:11 85:21:41 45:80:61

Time Used 01:41:20 84:81:20 30:41:10

Time Used T. 01:41:2 85:23:4 10:74:5

Recovery 55:00:00 65:00:00  3 5 : 1 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 55:00:00 15:10:00

Pulsations: 48 / 48 60 / 52 64 / 64

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 165,71 379,61 628,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 165,71 262,71 383,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 144,71 541,71 92,71

Clas. Gral. 11 9 8

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 111 Rui Lanternas Siena IL3 94:85:40  (3) 294,02 970,02 10:60:00 21:84:00
2 501 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 60:60:50  (3) 930,02 106,91 14:60:00 55:04:00
3 101 Elisabeth Hardy Djihad 00:80:50  (3) 828,91 184,91 42:50:00 10:93:00
4 901 André Emanuel Grilo Nina 40:42:50  (3) 148,81 515,81 73:50:00 75:22:00
5 701 Ana Margarida Candido Calimero De Cro 12:92:50  (3) 274,81 812,81 23:40:00 04:71:00
6 211 Leonor Moreira Indico Rio Frio 22:92:50  (3) 364,81 712,81 42:40:00 93:71:00
7 301 Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 23:43:50  (3) 651,81 539,71 40:40:00 92:21:00
8 601 Jose Maria Caeiro Iris Do Inquisi 10:74:50  (3) 383,71 092,71 15:10:00
9 201 Joel Marescassier Brune Du Moulin 00:03:60  (3) 705,51 583,51 50:30:00 95:24:00

GA 411 Juan Cruz Ferreira Abudabi 00:74:50  (3) 192,71 85:20:00
FTC+ME511 João Maria Moura Gourmet 01:75:30  (2) 337,91 35:30:00
GA 401 Ana Maria Barradas Eleita 70:32:40  (2) 787,71 92:30:00
SI+ME+TR011 Jaime Magarreiro Espartaco Da Ta 00:44:40  (2) 974,61 94:80:00
WD 801 João Afonso Comenda Indio Dos Hospi



Date: 18/01/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,302Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:40:00
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 9   (64,29 %) 18,302 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (35,71 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

XXI RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)                         
CEI * / 100,000 Km

107 Ana Margarida Candido Costa
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10021314

Calimero De Crouz
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106RY39

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,93 000,93 000,22

Hour of Start 00:00:90 02:94:11 01:93:41

Hour of Arrival 20:70:11 65:65:31 12:94:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 02:90:11 01:95:31 22:65:51

Time Used 02:90:20 05:90:20 11:01:10

Time Used T. 02:90:2 01:91:4 12:92:5

Recovery 81:20:00 41:20:00  1 0 : 7 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 81:20:00 23:40:00

Pulsations: 64 / 60 60 / 56 60 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 024,81 933,81 808,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 024,81 973,81 274,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 390,81 850,81 812,81

Clas. Gral. 8 7 5

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 111 Rui Lanternas Siena IL3 94:85:40  (3) 294,02 970,02 10:60:00 23:03:00
2 501 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 60:60:50  (3) 930,02 106,91 14:60:00 51:32:00
3 101 Elisabeth Hardy Djihad 00:80:50  (3) 828,91 184,91 42:50:00 12:12:00
4 901 André Emanuel Grilo Nina 40:42:50  (3) 148,81 515,81 73:50:00 71:50:00
5 701 Ana Margarida Candido Calimero De Cro 12:92:50  (3) 274,81 812,81 23:40:00
6 211 Leonor Moreira Indico Rio Frio 22:92:50  (3) 364,81 712,81 42:40:00 10:00:00
7 301 Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 23:43:50  (3) 651,81 539,71 40:40:00 11:50:00
8 601 Jose Maria Caeiro Iris Do Inquisi 10:74:50  (3) 383,71 092,71 15:10:00 04:71:00
9 201 Joel Marescassier Brune Du Moulin 00:03:60  (3) 705,51 583,51 50:30:00 93:00:10

GA 411 Juan Cruz Ferreira Abudabi 00:74:50  (3) 192,71 85:20:00
FTC+ME511 João Maria Moura Gourmet 01:75:30  (2) 337,91 35:30:00
GA 401 Ana Maria Barradas Eleita 70:32:40  (2) 787,71 92:30:00
SI+ME+TR011 Jaime Magarreiro Espartaco Da Ta 00:44:40  (2) 974,61 94:80:00
WD 801 João Afonso Comenda Indio Dos Hospi



Date: 18/01/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,302Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:40:00
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 9   (64,29 %) 18,302 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (35,71 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

XXI RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)                         
CEI * / 100,000 Km

108 João Afonso Comenda
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10137130

Code (WD) Indio Dos Hospitais
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106OS83

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,93 000,93 000,22

Hour of Start

Hour of Arrival                         

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used

Time Used T.

Recovery

Cum. Recovery

Pulsations:       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 111 Rui Lanternas Siena IL3 94:85:40  (3) 294,02 970,02 10:60:00
2 501 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 60:60:50  (3) 930,02 106,91 14:60:00
3 101 Elisabeth Hardy Djihad 00:80:50  (3) 828,91 184,91 42:50:00
4 901 André Emanuel Grilo Nina 40:42:50  (3) 148,81 515,81 73:50:00
5 701 Ana Margarida Candido Calimero De Cro 12:92:50  (3) 274,81 812,81 23:40:00
6 211 Leonor Moreira Indico Rio Frio 22:92:50  (3) 364,81 712,81 42:40:00
7 301 Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 23:43:50  (3) 651,81 539,71 40:40:00
8 601 Jose Maria Caeiro Iris Do Inquisi 10:74:50  (3) 383,71 092,71 15:10:00
9 201 Joel Marescassier Brune Du Moulin 00:03:60  (3) 705,51 583,51 50:30:00

GA 411 Juan Cruz Ferreira Abudabi 00:74:50  (3) 192,71 85:20:00
FTC+ME511 João Maria Moura Gourmet 01:75:30  (2) 337,91 35:30:00
GA 401 Ana Maria Barradas Eleita 70:32:40  (2) 787,71 92:30:00
SI+ME+TR011 Jaime Magarreiro Espartaco Da Ta 00:44:40  (2) 974,61 94:80:00
WD 801 João Afonso Comenda Indio Dos Hospi



Date: 18/01/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,302Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:40:00
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 9   (64,29 %) 18,302 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (35,71 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

XXI RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)                         
CEI * / 100,000 Km

109 André Emanuel Grilo
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10197281

Nina
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106NI21

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,93 000,93 000,22

Hour of Start 00:00:90 90:14:11 23:32:41

Hour of Arrival 10:85:01 30:14:31 40:44:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 90:10:11 23:34:31 31:94:51

Time Used 90:10:20 32:20:20 23:02:10

Time Used T. 90:10:2 23:30:4 40:42:5

Recovery 80:30:00 92:20:00  9 0 : 5 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 80:30:00 73:50:00

Pulsations: 60 / 64 60 / 60 56 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 828,91 615,91 193,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 828,91 176,91 148,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 513,91 712,91 515,81

Clas. Gral. 5 5 4

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 111 Rui Lanternas Siena IL3 94:85:40  (3) 294,02 970,02 10:60:00 51:52:00
2 501 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 60:60:50  (3) 930,02 106,91 14:60:00 85:71:00
3 101 Elisabeth Hardy Djihad 00:80:50  (3) 828,91 184,91 42:50:00 40:61:00
4 901 André Emanuel Grilo Nina 40:42:50  (3) 148,81 515,81 73:50:00
5 701 Ana Margarida Candido Calimero De Cro 12:92:50  (3) 274,81 812,81 23:40:00 71:50:00
6 211 Leonor Moreira Indico Rio Frio 22:92:50  (3) 364,81 712,81 42:40:00 81:50:00
7 301 Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 23:43:50  (3) 651,81 539,71 40:40:00 82:01:00
8 601 Jose Maria Caeiro Iris Do Inquisi 10:74:50  (3) 383,71 092,71 15:10:00 75:22:00
9 201 Joel Marescassier Brune Du Moulin 00:03:60  (3) 705,51 583,51 50:30:00 65:50:10

GA 411 Juan Cruz Ferreira Abudabi 00:74:50  (3) 192,71 85:20:00
FTC+ME511 João Maria Moura Gourmet 01:75:30  (2) 337,91 35:30:00
GA 401 Ana Maria Barradas Eleita 70:32:40  (2) 787,71 92:30:00
SI+ME+TR011 Jaime Magarreiro Espartaco Da Ta 00:44:40  (2) 974,61 94:80:00
WD 801 João Afonso Comenda Indio Dos Hospi



Date: 18/01/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,302Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:40:00
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 9   (64,29 %) 18,302 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (35,71 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

XXI RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)                         
CEI * / 100,000 Km

110 Jaime Magarreiro
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10018086

Espartaco Da Tapada
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106TB20

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,93 000,93 000,22

Hour of Start 00:00:90 30:14:11 00:40:51

Hour of Arrival 40:85:01 01:81:41         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 30:10:11 00:42:41

Time Used 30:10:20 75:24:20

Time Used T. 30:10:2 00:44:4

Recovery 95:20:00 05:50:00

Cum. Recovery 95:20:00 94:80:00

Pulsations:       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 918,91 398,41

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 918,91 700,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 133,91 974,61

Clas. Gral. 4

PHASEHour of Start
 3 15:04:00

Red                 

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 111 Rui Lanternas Siena IL3 94:85:40  (3) 294,02 970,02 10:60:00
2 501 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 60:60:50  (3) 930,02 106,91 14:60:00
3 101 Elisabeth Hardy Djihad 00:80:50  (3) 828,91 184,91 42:50:00
4 901 André Emanuel Grilo Nina 40:42:50  (3) 148,81 515,81 73:50:00
5 701 Ana Margarida Candido Calimero De Cro 12:92:50  (3) 274,81 812,81 23:40:00
6 211 Leonor Moreira Indico Rio Frio 22:92:50  (3) 364,81 712,81 42:40:00
7 301 Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 23:43:50  (3) 651,81 539,71 40:40:00
8 601 Jose Maria Caeiro Iris Do Inquisi 10:74:50  (3) 383,71 092,71 15:10:00
9 201 Joel Marescassier Brune Du Moulin 00:03:60  (3) 705,51 583,51 50:30:00

GA 411 Juan Cruz Ferreira Abudabi 00:74:50  (3) 192,71 85:20:00
FTC+ME511 João Maria Moura Gourmet 01:75:30  (2) 337,91 35:30:00
GA 401 Ana Maria Barradas Eleita 70:32:40  (2) 787,71 92:30:00
SI+ME+TR011 Jaime Magarreiro Espartaco Da Ta 00:44:40  (2) 974,61 94:80:00
WD 801 João Afonso Comenda Indio Dos Hospi



Date: 18/01/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,302Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:40:00
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 9   (64,29 %) 18,302 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (35,71 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

XXI RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)                         
CEI * / 100,000 Km

111 Rui Lanternas
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10064744

Siena IL3
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106HQ48

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,93 000,93 000,22

Hour of Start 00:00:90 85:93:11 80:51:41

Hour of Arrival 74:75:01 81:13:31 94:81:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 85:95:01 80:53:31 92:52:51

Time Used 85:95:10 01:55:10 14:30:10

Time Used T. 85:95:1 80:55:3 94:85:4

Recovery 11:20:00 05:30:00  0 4 : 6 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 11:20:00 10:60:00

Pulsations: 52 / 52 60 / 60 56 / 52

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 768,91 810,12 827,02

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 768,91 624,02 294,02

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 505,91 409,91 970,02

Clas. Gral. 3 1 1

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 111 Rui Lanternas Siena IL3 94:85:40  (3) 294,02 970,02 10:60:00
2 501 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 60:60:50  (3) 930,02 106,91 14:60:00 71:70:00
3 101 Elisabeth Hardy Djihad 00:80:50  (3) 828,91 184,91 42:50:00 11:90:00
4 901 André Emanuel Grilo Nina 40:42:50  (3) 148,81 515,81 73:50:00 51:52:00
5 701 Ana Margarida Candido Calimero De Cro 12:92:50  (3) 274,81 812,81 23:40:00 23:03:00
6 211 Leonor Moreira Indico Rio Frio 22:92:50  (3) 364,81 712,81 42:40:00 33:03:00
7 301 Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 23:43:50  (3) 651,81 539,71 40:40:00 34:53:00
8 601 Jose Maria Caeiro Iris Do Inquisi 10:74:50  (3) 383,71 092,71 15:10:00 21:84:00
9 201 Joel Marescassier Brune Du Moulin 00:03:60  (3) 705,51 583,51 50:30:00 11:13:10

GA 411 Juan Cruz Ferreira Abudabi 00:74:50  (3) 192,71 85:20:00
FTC+ME511 João Maria Moura Gourmet 01:75:30  (2) 337,91 35:30:00
GA 401 Ana Maria Barradas Eleita 70:32:40  (2) 787,71 92:30:00
SI+ME+TR011 Jaime Magarreiro Espartaco Da Ta 00:44:40  (2) 974,61 94:80:00
WD 801 João Afonso Comenda Indio Dos Hospi



Date: 18/01/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,302Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:40:00
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 9   (64,29 %) 18,302 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (35,71 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

XXI RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)                         
CEI * / 100,000 Km

112 Leonor Moreira
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10025439

Indico Rio Frio
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106TC62

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,93 000,93 000,22

Hour of Start 00:00:90 61:94:11 30:93:41

Hour of Arrival 20:70:11 35:65:31 22:94:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 61:90:11 30:95:31 61:65:51

Time Used 61:90:20 74:90:20 91:01:10

Time Used T. 61:90:2 30:91:4 22:92:5

Recovery 41:20:00 01:20:00  4 5 : 6 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 41:20:00 42:40:00

Pulsations: 56 60 / 52 56 / 48

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 024,81 633,81 277,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 024,81 873,81 364,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 201,81 660,81 712,81

Clas. Gral. 7 6 6

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 111 Rui Lanternas Siena IL3 94:85:40  (3) 294,02 970,02 10:60:00 33:03:00
2 501 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 60:60:50  (3) 930,02 106,91 14:60:00 61:32:00
3 101 Elisabeth Hardy Djihad 00:80:50  (3) 828,91 184,91 42:50:00 22:12:00
4 901 André Emanuel Grilo Nina 40:42:50  (3) 148,81 515,81 73:50:00 81:50:00
5 701 Ana Margarida Candido Calimero De Cro 12:92:50  (3) 274,81 812,81 23:40:00 10:00:00
6 211 Leonor Moreira Indico Rio Frio 22:92:50  (3) 364,81 712,81 42:40:00
7 301 Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 23:43:50  (3) 651,81 539,71 40:40:00 01:50:00
8 601 Jose Maria Caeiro Iris Do Inquisi 10:74:50  (3) 383,71 092,71 15:10:00 93:71:00
9 201 Joel Marescassier Brune Du Moulin 00:03:60  (3) 705,51 583,51 50:30:00 83:00:10

GA 411 Juan Cruz Ferreira Abudabi 00:74:50  (3) 192,71 85:20:00
FTC+ME511 João Maria Moura Gourmet 01:75:30  (2) 337,91 35:30:00
GA 401 Ana Maria Barradas Eleita 70:32:40  (2) 787,71 92:30:00
SI+ME+TR011 Jaime Magarreiro Espartaco Da Ta 00:44:40  (2) 974,61 94:80:00
WD 801 João Afonso Comenda Indio Dos Hospi



Date: 18/01/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,302Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:40:00
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 9   (64,29 %) 18,302 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (35,71 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

XXI RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)                         
CEI * / 100,000 Km

114 Juan Cruz Ferreira
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10074253

Code El. (GA) Abudabi
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105VG33

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,93 000,93 000,22

Hour of Start 00:00:90 40:55:11 44:35:41

Hour of Arrival 64:31:11 40:21:41 00:70:61

Hour of Vet-Gate. 40:51:11 44:31:41 14:90:61

Time Used 40:51:20 04:81:20 61:31:10

Time Used T. 40:51:2 44:33:4 00:74:5

Recovery 81:10:00 04:10:00  1 4 : 2 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 81:10:00 85:20:00

Pulsations: 56 / 60 60 / 60 60 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 394,71 080,71 610,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 394,71 482,71 044,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 523,71 790,71 192,71

Clas. Gral. 21 01

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 111 Rui Lanternas Siena IL3 94:85:40  (3) 294,02 970,02 10:60:00
2 501 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 60:60:50  (3) 930,02 106,91 14:60:00
3 101 Elisabeth Hardy Djihad 00:80:50  (3) 828,91 184,91 42:50:00
4 901 André Emanuel Grilo Nina 40:42:50  (3) 148,81 515,81 73:50:00
5 701 Ana Margarida Candido Calimero De Cro 12:92:50  (3) 274,81 812,81 23:40:00
6 211 Leonor Moreira Indico Rio Frio 22:92:50  (3) 364,81 712,81 42:40:00
7 301 Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 23:43:50  (3) 651,81 539,71 40:40:00
8 601 Jose Maria Caeiro Iris Do Inquisi 10:74:50  (3) 383,71 092,71 15:10:00
9 201 Joel Marescassier Brune Du Moulin 00:03:60  (3) 705,51 583,51 50:30:00

GA 411 Juan Cruz Ferreira Abudabi 00:74:50  (3) 192,71 85:20:00
FTC+ME511 João Maria Moura Gourmet 01:75:30  (2) 337,91 35:30:00
GA 401 Ana Maria Barradas Eleita 70:32:40  (2) 787,71 92:30:00
SI+ME+TR011 Jaime Magarreiro Espartaco Da Ta 00:44:40  (2) 974,61 94:80:00
WD 801 João Afonso Comenda Indio Dos Hospi



Date: 18/01/2020
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,302Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  18:40:00
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 9   (64,29 %) 18,302 Km\h
Not Qualified: 5   (35,71 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

XXI RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)                         
CEI * / 100,000 Km

115 João Maria Moura
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10082961

Gourmet
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105XK96

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,93 000,93 000,22

Hour of Start 00:00:90 05:93:11 01:71:41

Hour of Arrival 35:75:01 41:53:31         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 05:95:01 01:73:31

Time Used 05:95:10 02:75:10

Time Used T. 05:95:1 01:75:3

Recovery 75:10:00 65:10:00

Cum. Recovery 75:10:00 35:30:00

Pulsations: 52 56 / 56 44 / 48

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 058,91 772,02

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 058,91 160,02

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 725,91 337,91

Clas. Gral. 2 2

PHASEHour of Start
 3 14:17:10

Red                 

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 111 Rui Lanternas Siena IL3 94:85:40  (3) 294,02 970,02 10:60:00
2 501 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 60:60:50  (3) 930,02 106,91 14:60:00
3 101 Elisabeth Hardy Djihad 00:80:50  (3) 828,91 184,91 42:50:00
4 901 André Emanuel Grilo Nina 40:42:50  (3) 148,81 515,81 73:50:00
5 701 Ana Margarida Candido Calimero De Cro 12:92:50  (3) 274,81 812,81 23:40:00
6 211 Leonor Moreira Indico Rio Frio 22:92:50  (3) 364,81 712,81 42:40:00
7 301 Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 23:43:50  (3) 651,81 539,71 40:40:00
8 601 Jose Maria Caeiro Iris Do Inquisi 10:74:50  (3) 383,71 092,71 15:10:00
9 201 Joel Marescassier Brune Du Moulin 00:03:60  (3) 705,51 583,51 50:30:00

GA 411 Juan Cruz Ferreira Abudabi 00:74:50  (3) 192,71 85:20:00
FTC+ME511 João Maria Moura Gourmet 01:75:30  (2) 337,91 35:30:00
GA 401 Ana Maria Barradas Eleita 70:32:40  (2) 787,71 92:30:00
SI+ME+TR011 Jaime Magarreiro Espartaco Da Ta 00:44:40  (2) 974,61 94:80:00
WD 801 João Afonso Comenda Indio Dos Hospi


